
 

 

SCHEDULE 

LECTURE COURSE OF THE DISCIPLINE PROPAEDEUTICS 

using distance learning technologies - in the student's personal account 

№ 
DATE 

TITLE OF LECTURE TOPICS 
NAME OF THE 

TEACHER 

1. 

 

 

06.02.2025 

 

The concept of an endodont. Indications and contraindications to endodontic treatment. Methods of 

treatment of pulp diseases. Endodontic instruments. Classification. Standardization. Purpose, sequence 

of use. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

Sevbitov Aleksandr 

Andreevich 

2. 

 

13.02.2025 

 Advances in Endodontic Treatment. Diagnosis and Treatment Planning 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

Sevbitov Aleksandr 

Andreevich 

3. 

 

20.02.2025 

Broken instrument removal. Shape clean pack: 3D Obturation 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

Sevbitov Aleksandr 

Andreevich 

4. 

 

27.02.2025 

Restoration of destroyed dental crowns after endodontic treatment. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

Sevbitov Aleksandr 

Andreevich 

5. 

 

06.03.2025 
 

Errors and complications in endodontic treatment. Artificial crowns – their types. Classification. Clinical 

and laboratory stages of manufacturing artificial crowns and bridges. Errors and complications in dental 

prosthetics. 

 

 

 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

Sevbitov Aleksandr 

Andreevich 



6. 

 

13.03.2025 
Tooth extraction operation. Removal technique. Tools. Features of removal of separate groups of teeth 

and roots on the upper and lower jaw. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

Sevbitov Aleksandr 
Andreevich 

7. 

 

20.03.2025 

General and local complications that occur during and after tooth extraction. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

Sevbitov Aleksandr 
Andreevich 

8. 

 

27.03.2025 Removable orthopedic structures: partial, full removable plate and clasp prostheses. Structural 

elements. Clinical and laboratory stages of manufacturing. Adaptation of patients to various types of 

orthopedic structures. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

Sevbitov Aleksandr 
Andreevich 

9. 

 

03.04.2025 

The problem of orthopedic treatment of patients with terminal defects terminal defects of the dentition 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

Sevbitov Aleksandr 
Andreevich 

10 

 

10.04.2025 

Assessment of adaptation to removable dentures in elderly patients 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

Sevbitov Aleksandr 
Andreevich 

 

 
                 Head of the Department of Therapeutic Dentistry ID                                                                                                                             Kopetsky I.S. 

 

          Head of the educational part of the Department of Therapeutic Dentistry ID                                                                                      Nikolskaya I.A. 

  

 

 

 

 



SCHEDULE 

PRACTICAL CLASSES OF THE DISCIPLINE PROPAEDEUTICS 

Phantom class of the Department of Therapeutic Dentistry 

№ 

П/

П 

DATE 

TIME OF 

YOUR 

CLASSES 
THE NAME OF THE TOPICS OF PRACTICAL CLASSES 

NAME OF THE 

TEACHER 

1 

05.02.25 

 

05.02.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

The main concept of the endodont, anatomical, physiological and radiological tip of the 

root. The topography of the pulp chamber and the thickness of the hard tissues of the 

tooth, depending on the group affiliation. Points of trepanation of the tooth cavity. 

Odontometry. Topography and anatomical structure of the root canals of the teeth of the 

upper and lower jaws, their features. Features of the structure of the macrochannel and 

microchannels and their configurations. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

 

2. 

12.02.25 

 

12.02.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

 

Endodontic treatment as a stage of treatment of complicated caries. Microbial 

composition of root canals. Purpose and types of root canal treatment. Medical treatment 

of the root canals of the tooth. The apexlocator. Endodontic tools. Goals and objectives 

of instrumental root canal processing. Classification of tools for root canal treatment. 

Standardization and labeling of tools. Methods of working with endodontic instruments. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich  

 

3. 

19.02.25 

 

19.02.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

 

Instrumental treatment of root canals. The sequence of stages of preparation of the root 

canal. Methods for determining the length of the root canal. The technique of passing 

and expanding the root canna (Step Back, Crown Down, combined technique and 

balanced forces). Treatment of poorly passable and impassable root canals. Methods of 

implementation of impregnation methods of treatment. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

4. 

26.02.25 

 

26.02.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

 

Methods of treatment of complicated caries. Main technique of sealing with materials 

for temporary sealing of the channel. Root canal filling. Mastering the technique of 

sealing with cements and pastes. The effect of the resorcinol-formalin method on the 

properties of dental tissues and periodontal. 

 

Methods of treatment of complicated caries. Main technique of sealing with materials for 

temporary sealing of the channel. Root canal filling. Mastering the technique of sealing 

with cements and pastes. The effect of the resorcinol-formalin method on the properties of 

dental tissues and periodontal + Root canal filling. Methods of filling the root canal with 

gutta-percha. Technique of filling by lateral condensation.  

 

 

 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 



5. 

05.03.25 

 

05.03.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

Root canal filling. Methods of filling the root canal with gutta-percha. Technique of 

filling by lateral condensation. Quality control of sealing. 

 

 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

6. 

12.03.25 

 

12.03.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

Control work on the section "Endodontics". 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

7. 

19.03.25 

 

19.03.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

Features of the maxillofacial region and its innervation. Methods of conducting 

conduction and infiltration anesthesia. Types of syringes. Development of 

anesthesia techniques performed on the upper jaw 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

8. 

26.03.25 

 

26.03.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

Local anesthesia. Intraligmental and intraosseous anesthesia. Development of anesthesia 

techniques performed on the lower jaw. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

9. 

02.04.25 

 

02.04.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

The position of the patient and the doctor during tooth extraction. Tools, methods and 

features of removal of incisors, canines, premolars and molars on the upper jaw. 

General and local complications after tooth extraction.  

Prevention, treatment 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

10. 

09.04.25 

 

09.04.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

Tools, methods and features of removal of incisors, canines, premolars and molars on 

the lower jaw. The technique of removing the roots of teeth on the upper and lower jaw 

using elevators and drills. Treatment after complex removal and care for it. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

11. 

16.04.25 

 

16.04.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

Сontrol work on the section "Tooth extraction". 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

12. 

23.04.25 

 

23.04.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

Classification of cavities according to the index of destruction of the occlusal surface 

of teeth (IROPZ).  Methods of restoration of the tooth crown after endodontic 

treatment. Fiberglass and anchor pins (classification, indications for use).  

Types of non-removable orthopedic structures for the restoration of the crown part of 

the tooth (inlays, pin-stump crowns). 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

13. 
30.04.25 

 
08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

Artificial crowns – their types. Classification. Features of preparation of various 

groups of teeth for artificial crowns. Types of ledges, their shape, methods of creation. 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 



30.04.25 

 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

Clinical and laboratory stages of manufacturing various types of artificial crowns 

(stamped, solid-cast, metal-ceramic). 

 

14. 

 

07.05.25 

 

07.05.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

 

Bridges. Clinical and laboratory stages of manufacturing a bridge prosthesis (stamped-

soldered, solid-cast, metal-ceramic). 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

15. 

14.05.25 

 

14.05.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

Removable orthopedic structures: partial, full removable plate and clasp prostheses. 

Structural elements. Clinical and laboratory stages of manufacturing. Adaptation of 

patients to various types of orthopedic structures.  
 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

16. 

21.05.25 

 

21.05.25 

 

08:30-12.35 

6.2.31 

13:00-17.05 

6.2.32 

Сontrol work on the section "Orthopedic structures". 

Prokopev Viktor 

Valerevich 

 
              Head of the Department of Therapeutic Dentistry ID                                                                                                                         Kopetsky I.S. 

Head of the educational part of the Department of Therapeutic Dentistry  ID                                                                                Nikolskaya I.A. 


