SCHEDULE LECTURE COURSE OF THE DISCIPLINE PROPAEDEUTICS using distance learning technologies - in the student's personal account

№	DATE	TITLE OF LECTURE TOPICS	NAME OF THE TEACHER
1.	06.02.2025	The concept of an endodont. Indications and contraindications to endodontic treatment. Methods of treatment of pulp diseases. Endodontic instruments. Classification. Standardization. Purpose, sequence of use.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich Sevbitov Aleksandr
2.	13.02.2025	Advances in Endodontic Treatment. Diagnosis and Treatment Planning	Andreevich Prokopev Viktor Valerevich Sevbitov Aleksandr Andreevich
3.	20.02.2025	Broken instrument removal. Shape clean pack: 3D Obturation	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich Sevbitov Aleksandr Andreevich
4.	27.02.2025	Restoration of destroyed dental crowns after endodontic treatment.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich Sevbitov Aleksandr Andreevich
5.	06.03.2025	Errors and complications in endodontic treatment. Artificial crowns – their types. Classification. Clinical and laboratory stages of manufacturing artificial crowns and bridges. Errors and complications in dental prosthetics.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich Sevbitov Aleksandr Andreevich

6.	13.03.2025	Tooth extraction operation. Removal technique. Tools. Features of removal of separate groups of teeth and roots on the upper and lower jaw.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich Sevbitov Aleksandr
			<u>Andreevich</u>
	20.02.2025		Prokopev Viktor
7.	20.03.2025	General and local complications that occur during and after tooth extraction.	<u>Valerevich</u>
/.		General and local complications that occur during and after tooth extraction.	Sevbitov Aleksandr
			Andreevich
			Prokopev Viktor
0	27.03.2025	Removable orthopedic structures: partial, full removable plate and clasp prostheses. Structural	<u>Valerevich</u>
8.		elements. Clinical and laboratory stages of manufacturing. Adaptation of patients to various types of orthopedic structures.	Sevbitov Aleksandr
		ormopeute structures.	Andreevich
	03.04.2025	The problem of orthopedic treatment of patients with terminal defects terminal defects of the dentition	Prokopev Viktor
			<u>Valerevich</u>
9.			Coubitou Alaksandr
			<u>Sevbitov Aleksandr</u> <u>Andreevich</u>
			Prokopev Viktor
	10.04.2025		Valerevich
10		Assessment of adaptation to removable dentures in elderly patients	
			Sevbitov Aleksandr
			<u>Andreevich</u>

Head of the Department of Therapeutic Dentistry ID

Kopetsky I.S.

Head of the educational part of the Department of Therapeutic Dentistry ID

Nikolskaya I.A.

SCHEDULE

PRACTICAL CLASSES OF THE DISCIPLINE PROPAEDEUTICS

Phantom class of the Department of Therapeutic Dentistry

№ П/ П	DATE	TIME OF YOUR CLASSES	THE NAME OF THE TOPICS OF PRACTICAL CLASSES	NAME OF THE TEACHER
1	05.02.25 05.02.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	The main concept of the endodont, anatomical, physiological and radiological tip of the root. The topography of the pulp chamber and the thickness of the hard tissues of the tooth, depending on the group affiliation. Points of trepanation of the tooth cavity. Odontometry. Topography and anatomical structure of the root canals of the teeth of the upper and lower jaws, their features. Features of the structure of the macrochannel and microchannels and their configurations.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
2.	12.02.25 12.02.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Endodontic treatment as a stage of treatment of complicated caries. Microbial composition of root canals. Purpose and types of root canal treatment. Medical treatment of the root canals of the tooth. The apexlocator. Endodontic tools. Goals and objectives of instrumental root canal processing. Classification of tools for root canal treatment. Standardization and labeling of tools. Methods of working with endodontic instruments.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
3.	19.02.25 19.02.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Instrumental treatment of root canals. The sequence of stages of preparation of the root canal. Methods for determining the length of the root canal. The technique of passing and expanding the root canna (Step Back, Crown Down, combined technique and balanced forces). Treatment of poorly passable and impassable root canals. Methods of implementation of impregnation methods of treatment.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
4.	26.02.25 26.02.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Methods of treatment of complicated caries. Main technique of sealing with materials for temporary sealing of the channel. Root canal filling. Mastering the technique of sealing with cements and pastes. The effect of the resorcinol-formalin method on the properties of dental tissues and periodontal. Methods of treatment of complicated caries. Main technique of sealing with materials for temporary sealing of the channel. Root canal filling. Mastering the technique of sealing with cements and pastes. The effect of the resorcinol-formalin method on the properties of dental tissues and periodontal + Root canal filling. Methods of filling the root canal with gutta-percha. Technique of filling by lateral condensation.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich

5.	05.03.25 05.03.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05	Root canal filling. Methods of filling the root canal with gutta-percha. Technique of filling by lateral condensation. Quality control of sealing.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
6.	12.03.25 12.03.25	6.2.32 08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05	Control work on the section "Endodontics".	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
7.	19.03.25 19.03.25	6.2.32 08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Features of the maxillofacial region and its innervation. Methods of conducting conduction and infiltration anesthesia. Types of syringes. Development of anesthesia techniques performed on the upper jaw	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
8.	26.03.25 26.03.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Local anesthesia. Intraligmental and intraosseous anesthesia. Development of anesthesia techniques performed on the lower jaw.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
9.	02.04.25 02.04.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	The position of the patient and the doctor during tooth extraction. Tools, methods and features of removal of incisors, canines, premolars and molars on the upper jaw. General and local complications after tooth extraction. Prevention, treatment	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
10.	09.04.25 09.04.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Tools, methods and features of removal of incisors, canines, premolars and molars on the lower jaw. The technique of removing the roots of teeth on the upper and lower jaw using elevators and drills. Treatment after complex removal and care for it.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
11.	16.04.25 16.04.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Control work on the section "Tooth extraction".	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
12.	23.04.25 23.04.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Classification of cavities according to the index of destruction of the occlusal surface of teeth (IROPZ). Methods of restoration of the tooth crown after endodontic treatment. Fiberglass and anchor pins (classification, indications for use). Types of non-removable orthopedic structures for the restoration of the crown part of the tooth (inlays, pin-stump crowns).	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
13.	30.04.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31	Artificial crowns – their types. Classification. Features of preparation of various groups of teeth for artificial crowns. Types of ledges, their shape, methods of creation.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich

	30.04.25	13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Clinical and laboratory stages of manufacturing various types of artificial crowns (stamped, solid-cast, metal-ceramic).	
14.	07.05.25 07.05.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Bridges. Clinical and laboratory stages of manufacturing a bridge prosthesis (stamped-soldered, solid-cast, metal-ceramic).	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
15.	14.05.25 14.05.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Removable orthopedic structures: partial, full removable plate and clasp prostheses. Structural elements. Clinical and laboratory stages of manufacturing. Adaptation of patients to various types of orthopedic structures.	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich
16.	21.05.25 21.05.25	08:30-12.35 6.2.31 13:00-17.05 6.2.32	Control work on the section "Orthopedic structures".	Prokopev Viktor Valerevich

Head of the Department of Therapeutic Dentistry ID
Head of the educational part of the Department of Therapeutic Dentistry ID

Kopetsky I.S. Nikolskaya I.A.